

## **ADDENDUM #1**

**To:** All Companies Interested in Submitting a Bid **From:** Diane Muench, CPPB, Purchasing Agent

Bid: Sanitary Sewer Point Repairs, RFB #PUR0316-170; Dated April 4, 2016

**Subject:** Addendum #1 (1 page)

**Date:** April 5, 2016

Please note the following specification changes/additions/clarifications relative to the above Request for Bid.

Question: No roads are identified on the drawing. Where is the exact location?
 Answer: The project is located on the grounds of the Northwest Water Treatment Plant. See Attachment F for a wide view of the project.

2) Question: Who can we contact to gain access to the area? Question: Who would I get in contact with to visit the site? Answer: Contact Sue Jennings at 319-286-5003 for site access.

3) **Question**: Will the City stop the flow to allow Contractor to do the work or does it have to be bypassed? If it does have to be bypassed can it be pumped onto the ground or does it have to go back to a manhole?

**Answer**: Bypass pumping is necessary. Contractor will have to go from an upstream manhole to a downstream manhole as normal. The material can't be pumped onto the ground.

All addenda that you receive shall become a part of the contract documents and shall be acknowledged and dated on the bottom of the Signature Page (Attachment B). The deadline for sealed bids is Monday, April 18, 2016, before 3:00 pm CDT at the Office of the City Clerk, 101 First Street SE, Cedar Rapids, IA 52401.